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OFFICE  NAME  CONSISTORY  EMAIL  CONTACT # 

Ill Deputy for the Orient  SGIG James H. Upchurch, 33°  #106  deputyncpha@gmail.com  336‐382‐6968 

Ill Grand Administrative Assistant 
| Web Team 

GIG Joseph W. Burwell, 33°  #218  b222jwb@aol.com  919‐225‐6805 

Ill Convention Director  SGIG Avie Lester, 33°  #337  lutcffollowup@aol.com  919‐614‐5825 

Ill First Lieutenant Commander  GIG David Stephens, 33°  #106  ddocstephens@hotmail.com  336‐852‐4538 

Ill Second Lieutenant 
Commander 

GIG Mark Shivers, 33°  #228  mashivers42@yahoo.com  910‐548‐4436 

Ill Grand Chancellor  GIG Eddie Linkhorn, 33°  #316  Link357@gmail.com  910‐382‐4553 

Ill Minister of State & Grand 
Orator 

GIG James Elliott, 33°  #35  yujama@aol.com  704‐564‐2831 

Ill Grand Treasurer  SGIG Franklin Brown, 33°  #263  brownscleaners@embarqmail.com  910‐990‐3531 

Ill Grand Secretary & Keeper of 
the Seals and Archives 

GIG Shawnta D. Best, 33°  #188  ksa.dr.gwacod@gmail.com  252‐360‐6404 

Ill Grand Prior  GIG Samuel Cornelius, 33°  #64   336‐403‐1527 

Ill Grand Hospitaler  GIG Donald Fobbs, 33°  #57  donald.fobbs@gmail.com  252‐314‐1547 

Ill Grand Master of Ceremonies  GIG James Waddell, 33°  #106  jwaddell357@hotmail.com  336‐686‐1108 

Ill Grand Standard Bearer  GIG Samuel Whitted, 33°  #218  samuelwhitted65@gmail.com  919‐949‐1125 

Ill Grand Engineer and Architect  SP Gregory Brown, 32°  #316  greg.brown2008tt@gmail.com  910‐330‐7366 

Ill Grand Captain of the Guard  GIG Garry Hicks, 33°  #35  ghicks333@hotmail.com  703‐309‐2907 

Ill Grand Sentinel  GIG John Collins, 33°     



 
Ill Assistant Grand Treasurer  GIG Morris Harris, 33°  #30    morris.m.harris@gmail.com 480‐352‐6102 

Ill Assistant Grand Secretary & 
Keeper of the Seals and Archives 

GIG Todd Goldstein, 33°  #316  goldstein.todd47@gmail.com  919‐526‐5492 

Ill Grand Recording Secretary  GIG Shawnta Best, 33°  #188  sbest478@gmail.com  252‐360‐6404 

Ill Grand Parliamentarian  GIG Jonathan Rivens, 32°  #35  rivens410@yahoo.com  704‐299‐9682 

Ill Grand Historian  GIG Damajo Smith, 33°  #35  damajocs@yahoo.com  704‐618‐2145 

Aide De Camp  GIG Phill D. Graham II, 33°  #35  grief05@gmail.com  704‐493‐2654 

Director of Training  GIG Daryle McNair, 33°  #35  GIGMcNair35@gmail.com  704‐258‐3961 

Training Committee Advisor  SGIG Robert Taylor, 33°   rtaylor667@nc.rr.com  910‐988‐4449 

Security  SGIG Timothy Bellamy, 33°  #106  trb7781@yahoo.com  336‐509‐1235 

Security  GIG Thomas Vines, 33°   tfvines@suddenlink.net  252‐917‐1306 

Security  Robert Clemmer   guardsher@bellsouth.net  704‐678‐3165 

Security  GIG Lorenzo Jones, Sr, 33°  #316  lorenzoj2591@gmail.com  910‐581‐7611 

Security  Rodney Carter  #219  rodneycarter@bellsouth.net  919‐260‐4250 

Security  GIG Clyde Strickland, 33°  #337  clydejrstrickland@yahoo.com  336‐459‐8018 

Security  GIG Eddie Linkhorn, 33°  #316  link357@gmail.com  910‐382‐4553 

Security  SP Robert Salters, 32°  #196  nniahmanni@aol.com  910‐850‐0027 

Ill Overseer of the Works 
Coastal| Souvenir Journal Chair 

SGIG Herb Caviness, 33°  #316  herbcaviness@gmail.com  252‐259‐8136 



 
Ill Overseer of the Works 
Upper Piedmont 

GIG Linwood Lane, 33°  #276  linlane@juno.com  252‐332‐1057 

Ill Overseer of the Works 
Lower Piedmont 

GIG Charles G. Corbett, 33°  #325  springhpoe2000@yahoo.com  910‐703‐6823 

Ill Overseer of the Works 
Mountain 

GIG Clarence Barnett, Jr., 33°  #35  cbarnettjr@gmail.com  704‐770‐1570 

Legal Advisor  GIG R. Steven Bowden, 33°  #106  rbowden325@aol.com   

Legal Advisor  GIG Kenneth Johnson, 33°  #106  chickenwin@aol.com   

Legal Advisor  SGIG Grady Jessup, 33°  #35  gradyjessuplaw@bellsouth.net  704‐333‐8161 

Grand Photographer  SGIG Ronnie Henry, 33°  #196  hollabacksoon@hotmail.com  910‐916‐8571 

Director of Technology | Webmaster 
| Souvenir Journal Team 

SGIG Timothy D. Wilson, 33°  #263  tdwilson357@gmail.com  919‐536‐9018 

33rd Class Administrator  GIG James Kelly, 33°  #35  y0nrf1sh@hotmail.com  704‐433‐1690 

 
 
 
 

 


